Rental Fee & Capacity Schedule

SITE Cost per hour Capacity

Major Facilities
SPASH field house $60 4443
SPASH south commons $20 582
SPASH north commons $20 669
SPASH auditorium* $30 640
SPASH auditorium w/special
lighting* $45 640
SPASH pool** $60 115
Ben Franklin auditorium® $30 720
Ben Franklin gymnasium $30 1450
Ben Franklin cafeteria $20
P J Jacobs gymnasium $40 1160
PJ Jacobs cafeteria $20 466
P J Jacobs pool ** $60 217 (includes pool and spectator area)
Bannach gymnasium $20 456
Jefferson gymnasium $20 484
Kennedy gymnasium $20 624
Madison gymnasium $20 480
McDill gymnasium $20 720
McKinley gymnasium $20 693
Plover Whiting gymnasium $20 424
Roosevelt gymnasium $20 576
Washington gymnasium $20 480

*Lighting personnel is require at requester's expense - call school office for qualified personnel
** | ife guard is required at requester’'s expense - call school office for qualified personnel

Medium Facilities

Bannach cafeteria
Kennedy cafeteria
McKinley cafeteria
Plover Whiting cafeteria
Roosevelt cafeteria
Washington cafeteria
SPASH Upper Gym
SPASH/BF tennis courts
Athletic Fields *
Kitchens - preparation™*
Kitchens - satellite **
IMC

$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$10
$15

240

244

360

*Additional charge for athletic field preparation
**Additional charge for district cook - call food service for qualified personnel

Minor Facilities
Double classrooms
Single classrooms

Rehearsal time (auditoriums)

$15
$10
$10

2022-2023 Custodial Overtime $40.47/hour.
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