## **Rental Fee & Capacity Schedule**

SITE	Cost per hour	Capacity	
Major Facilities			_
SPASH field house	\$60	4443	
SPASH south commons	\$20	582	
SPASH north commons	\$20	669	
SPASH auditorium*	\$30	640	
SPASH auditorium w/special			
lighting*	\$45	640	
SPASH pool**	\$60	115	
Ben Franklin auditorium*	\$30	720	
Ben Franklin gymnasium	\$30	1450	
Ben Franklin cafeteria	\$20		
P J Jacobs gymnasium	\$40	1160	
PJ Jacobs cafeteria	\$20	466	
P J Jacobs pool **	\$60	217	(includes pool and spectator area)
Bannach gymnasium	\$20	456	
Jefferson gymnasium	\$20	484	
Kennedy gymnasium	\$20	624	
Madison gymnasium	\$20	480	
McDill gymnasium	\$20	720	
McKinley gymnasium	\$20	693	
Plover Whiting gymnasium	\$20	424	
Roosevelt gymnasium	\$20	576	
Washington gymnasium	\$20	480	

<sup>\*</sup>Lighting personnel is require at requester's expense - call school office for qualified personnel
\*\* Life guard is required at requester's expense - call school office for qualified personnel

## **Medium Facilities**

wediam racinties		
Bannach cafeteria	\$15	240
Kennedy cafeteria	\$15	
McKinley cafeteria	\$15	244
Plover Whiting cafeteria	\$15	
Roosevelt cafeteria	\$15	
Washington cafeteria	\$15	360
SPASH Upper Gym	\$15	
SPASH/BF tennis courts	\$15	
Athletic Fields *	\$15	
Kitchens - preparation**	\$15	
Kitchens - satellite **	\$10	
IMC	\$15	

<sup>\*</sup>Additional charge for athletic field preparation

\*\*Additional charge for district cook - call food service for qualified personnel

Haditional onlings for district soon	can rood cervice for quantica
Minor Facilities	
Double classrooms	\$15
Single classrooms	\$10
Rehearsal time (auditoriums)	\$10

2022-2023 Custodial Overtime \$40.47/hour.